and issue (a) 690,000,000 new Shares at the Subscription Price of
HK$0.33 per Subscription Share and (b) the Conversion Shares
upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds

2,122,381,500
(100%)

0
(0%)

As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution, the Ordinary
Resolution was duly passed by the Shareholders at the EGM.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
(ii) immediately after the Completion of the Subscription but before conversion of the Convertible
Bonds; and (iii) immediately after the Completion of the Subscription and full conversion of the
Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price, assuming there is no change in the existing
shareholding of the Company:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
Completion of the

Subscription but before
the conversion of the

Convertible Bonds
(for illustration purpose only)

Immediately after the
Completion of the Subscription

and full conversion of the
Convertible Bonds at the initial

Conversion Price
(for illustration purpose only)

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

No. of
Shares

Approximate
%

Vertic (Note) 1,900,000,000 67.86 1,900,000,000 54.44 1,900,000,000 53.27

CMI Hong Kong – – 690,000,000 19.77 766,600,000 21.49

Public Shareholders 900,000,000 32.14 900,000,000 25.79 900,000,000 25.24

Total 2,800,000,000 100.00 3,490,000,000 100.00 3,566,600,000 100.00

3

Note: Vertic is beneficially owned as to 50% by Mr. Ngan Iek, being a non-executive Director, 25% by Ms. Ngan Iek
Chan and 25% by Ms. Ngan Iek Peng. Mr. Ngan Iek is the elder brother of Ms. Ngan Iek Chan and Ms. Ngan Iek
Peng. At the request of the Company, to facilitate the Subscription, Vertic disposed of its Shares on 20 November
2015, so that the Company will comply with the public float requirement under the GEM Listing Rules upon
Completion of the Subscription.

By order of the Board
Link Holdings Limited

Mr. Ngan Iek
Chairman and non-executive Director

Hong Kong, 23 November 2015